

PRICE BID

Name of Work: - Tiling & Sanitary Works in Transit Flat at BHEL Township Sector-17, Noida

S. N.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Dismantling W.C. Pan of all sizes including disposal of dismantled materials i/c malba all complete as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge	Each	30	84.17	2525
2	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	Cum.	2	1523.41	3047
3	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead.	Sqm.	150	48.10	7215
4	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), Jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete.	Sqm.	150	812.71	121907
5	Providing and laying water proofing treatment in sunken portion of WCs, bathroom etc., by applying cement slurry mixed with water proofing cement compound consisting of applying : (a) First layer of slurry of cement @ 0.488 kg/sqm mixed with water proofing cement compound @ 0.253 kg/ sqm. This layer will be allowed to air cure for 4 hours. (b) Second layer of slurry of cement @ 0.242 kg/sqm mixed with water proofing cement compound @ 0.126 kg/sqm. This layer will be allowed to air cure for 4 hours followed with water curing for 48 hours. The rate includes preparation of surface, treatment and sealing of all joints, corners, junctions of pipes and masonry with polymer mixed slurry.	Sqm.	150	408.23	61234
6	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required : W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid	Each	30	4612.85	138386

Signature & Seal of Bidder



Varun Kumar Garg
Dy. Manager (HR-T&X)
Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd., Estate Office, Sector-17, Noida

7	Carriage of material by mechanical transport including loading, unloading and stacking Lime, moorum, building rubbish Beyond 10 km upto 10 per km	Each	30	222.26	6668
8	Providing and fixing set of items required for installation of Western WC. Set shall include PVC Nahni Trap (4"x2"), PVC Tee (4"x2"), PVC Elbow and PVC bend 4"	Each Set	30	900	27000
9	Providing and fixing of PVC trap pipe (2" dia), suitably embedded under the tile flooring in bathroom/toilet including necessary fittings and solvent	Meter	70	300	21000
10	Providing and fixing of PVC trap pipe (4" dia), suitably embedded under the tile flooring in bathroom/toilet including necessary fittings and solvent	Meter	20	400	8000
11	Providing & fixing CP floor Grating 5" over the trap or wherever required including packing with white cement	each	50	150	7500
12	Total Amount in Rs.				4,04,481
13	Percentage Above (+)/ Below (-) at par with S. No.12				
14	Total Quoted Amount after applying percentage (S. No. 13) excluding GST in Rs.				
15	GST(@ _____%) in Rs.				
16	Total Amount inclusive of GST in Rs.				
Total Amount in Words: -					

Note:

1. GST, as applicable must be indicated in the above S. No. 15
2. Bidders have to quote only a single overall percentage, (+) above, (-) below or at par with the tender rates at S. No. 13 of Price Bid format.
3. The same quoted percentage will be applied on every item of the BOQ.
4. Any deviation by means of changing the estimated rate of an individual item or modification of quantity to be supplied will be treated as non-acceptance of tender terms and bid will be rejected

(Varun Kr. Garg)

Dy. Manager (HR-TAX)

On behalf of "BHEL"

Signature & Seal of Bidder

